501803494 01/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Heinrich Diekmeyer	12/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WABCO GmbH
Street Address:	Am Lindener Hafen 21
City:	Hannover
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	30453

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13375355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)715-8100

Email: klpatent@kramerlevin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 056982/215

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dawn Cirigliano

Total Attachments: 2

source=056982_215Assignment#page1.tif source=056982_215Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027621 FRAME: 0765 .H \$40.00 155/55

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I Heinrich Diekmeyer, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Nienstedter Stadtweg 13, 30890 Barsinghausen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **COMPRESSED**AIR SUPPLY SYSTEM FOR A COMPRESSED AIR CONSUMER CIRCUIT, IN PARTICULAR FOR AN AIR SPRING SYSTEM, for which a U.S. national phase application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 30, 2011, and was assigned Serial No. 13/375,355; and

WHEREAS, WABCO GmbH, a German company, having an address of Am Lindener Hafen 21, 30453 Hannover, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

KL3 2855330.1

PATENT REEL: 027621 FRAME: 0766 AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has set his hand and seal to this Assignment.

HEINRICH DIEKMEYER

Dated: December (2, 2011

WITNESS:

Name: GERDA KARELLER

-Page 2 of 2-